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12 April 2022 
 
 
ANTILLES GOLD REPORTS CONTINUING HIGH GRADE GOLD AND SILVER 
RESULTS AT LA DEMAJAGUA, CUBA 
 
 
Antilles Gold Limited (ASX Code: AAU, OTCQB: ANTMF) (the “Company” or “Antilles Gold”) is 
pleased to announce continuing high grade gold and silver assays received from an additional 30 
cored drill holes at the La Demajagua gold/silver deposit in Cuba.  
 
Since February 2021, 26,500m of drilling has been undertaken on the La Demajagua gold-silver deposit, with 
the Initial JORC Resources advised to ASX on 28 January 2022 being based on assays from 12,384m of core 
from 114 drill holes, and selected data from 50,000m of historic drilling. 
 
The final 1,500m of drilling will be completed this month. 
 
The Initial Indicated and Inferred Resources for the preliminary pit shell totalled 7.7Mt at 2.9g/t Au ( 720,000 
oz Au ) and 38.6 g/t Ag ( 9.57 million oz Ag ). 
 
Receipt of assays from a laboratory in Canada has been extremely slow with a current backlog of over 30% 
of the samples from drilling completed to date, but sufficient data will have been received to allow the 
Resources to be revised in May - June 2022. 
 
Final Resources for the proposed open pit mine should be available around August 2022. 
 
TABLE 1    HIGHLIGHTS -- SIGNIFICANT GOLD & SILVER INTERCEPTS ( DOWNHOLE ) 
 
 

 

Drill Hole  
P-005 9.0m at 5.85 g/t Au & 140.2 g/t Ag from 103.0m 

 
P-106 
 
P-042B 

8.0m at 14.3 g/t Au & 278.9 g/t Ag from 160.5m incl 3.0m at 21.13 g/t Au 
 
10.0m at 12.15 g/t Au from 122.0m incl 3.0m at 33.47 g/t Au 
 

P-114 11.0m at 8.87 g/t Au & 87.2 g/t Ag from 159.0m incl 2.0m at 29.35 g/t Au 
 

P-25A 18.0m at 5.79 g/t Au  & 21.24 g/t Ag from 230.0m incl 4.0m at 15.6 g/t Au  
 

Sampling Techniques and Data are set out in the JORC Code 2012 Edition Template attached. 
 
Elements of the Definitive Feasibility Study (“DFS”) for the La Demajagua open pit mine including detailed 
design of mine infrastructure, environmental approvals, geotechnical and hydrogeology reports, and 
metallurgical test work for the design of a 1.0 million tpa flotation circuit, and estabilishment of recoveries 
and concentrate grades, are progressing to schedule, as are negotiations for the sale of concentrate.  The 
DFS is expected to be completed in November 2022. 
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ABOUT ANTILLES GOLD LIMITED: 

o Antilles Gold’s strategy is to participate in the successive development of previously 
explored gold and copper/gold deposits in mineral rich Cuba, and to realise the value of 
assets it holds in the Dominican Republic. 
 

o The Company is at the forefront of the emerging gold mining sector in Cuba and expects to 
be involved in the development of a number of projects through its 49:51 joint venture with 
the Cuban Government’s mining company, GeoMinera SA. 
 

o Antilles Gold is comfortable operating under the applicable law on Foreign Investment, 
and Mining and Environmental regulation’s in Cuba, and has been granted a generous 
fiscal regime by the Government which is supportive of its objectives.  
 

o The near-term project of the joint venture company, Minera La Victoria SA, is the proposed 
development of the La Demajagua gold/silver open pit mine on the Isle of Youth in 
southwest Cuba to produce approximately 100,000 oz Au equivalent per year in concentrate 
for sale to an international trading company, or foreign smelters.  
 

o Minera La Victoria has access to a pipeline of additional projects with development 
potential including three highly prospective porphyry copper/gold deposits, a large VMS 
deposit at Golden Hills, and the Florencia and Maclama sulphide gold deposits, which will 
be assessed initially by Antilles Gold prior to Minera La Victoria undertaking exploration 
and studies, and possible development. 
 

o The objective of the joint venture company is to invest part of the surplus cash expected to 
be generated by the La Demajagua mine to fund projects that follow, to achieve organic 
growth with minimal additional equity contributions, and with the aim of ultimately 
establishing Minera La Victoria as a substantial mining company in Cuba.  
 

This announcement has been authorised by the Chairman of Antilles Gold Limited. 

For further information, please contact:     
 
Brian Johnson,    
Executive Chairman  
Antilles Gold Limited   
T: +61 (02) 4861 1740    
E: brianjohnson@antillesgold.net 
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TABLE 2    DRILL HOLE CO-ORDINATES 

Hole ID  Northing  Easting  RL(m)  Dip  Azimuth  Hole Length 

P‐0021  290478.949  216093.268  18.2  ‐60  140  250 

P‐0102a  290604.162  216180.739  21.5  ‐60  140  215 

P‐0089a  290497.508  216074.881  18.5  ‐60  139  220 

P‐0005  290375.199  215843.403  17.2  ‐60  140  150 

P‐0068a  290321.067  215827.671  17.3  ‐60  139  200 

P‐0106  290637.893  216217.196  21.8  ‐60  140  190 

P‐0042b  290654.161  216198.857  22.3  ‐60  139  184 

P‐0114  290709.369  216289.543  21.9  ‐60  140  229 

P‐0005a  290376.863  215844.004  17.4  ‐60  140  160 

P‐0085b  290464.017  216044.444  19.7  ‐60  140  235 

P‐0041a  290618.131  216232.607  20.9  ‐60  140  220 

P‐0046a  290656.72  216269.282  21.5  ‐60  140  220 

P‐0021a  290480.405  216094.729  18.2  ‐60  139  270 

P‐0025a  290512.849  216127.833  18.5  ‐60  140  302 

P‐0081  290425.923  216004.396  20.1  ‐60  139  227 

P‐0137  290937.533  216412.762  21.6  ‐60  139  130 

P‐0138  290972.916  216377.308  21.8  ‐60  139  40 

P‐0139  291008.667  216342.884  22.8  ‐60  139  90 

P‐0140  290902.046  216447.97  20.2  ‐60  140  151 

P‐0155  291044.176  216377.431  21.7  ‐60  140  45 

P‐0164  291114.382  216448.327  22.1  ‐60  140  50 

P‐0163  291081.563  216484.671  19.0  ‐60  140  75 

P‐0136  290866.166  216483.201  20.0  ‐60  140  199 

P‐0152  290937.594  216483.358  19.3  ‐60  140  145 

P‐0172  291183.61  216517.15  20.1  ‐58  140  40 

P‐0162  291043.8  216519.2  18.0  ‐60  140  93 

P‐0176  291220.33  216554.373  19.3  ‐60  140  55 

P‐0171  291148.012  216553.564  18.9  ‐60  140  100 

P‐0156  290937.111  216554.485  18.3  ‐60  140  200 

P‐0157  290972.64  216519.018  18.1  ‐60  140  155.5 
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TABLE 3    RAW DATA +1g/t Au 

Hole ID  From  To  Length  Sample  g/t Au  g/t Ag 

P‐0021  218.5  220  1.5  MLV‐5691  10.4    

P‐0021  220  221  1  MLV‐5692  3.34    

P‐0021  221  222  1  MLV‐5694  2.34    

P‐0021  222  223  1  MLV‐5695  1.47    

P‐0021  223  224  1  MLV‐5696  1.39    

P‐0021  225  226  1  MLV‐5698  1.49    

P‐0021  247  250  3  MLV‐5723  2.19    

P‐0102A  143  145  2  MLV‐5746  8.66    

P‐0102A  145  146  1  MLV‐5747  1.73    

P‐0102A  146  147  1  MLV‐5748  2.98    

P‐0102A  147  148  1  MLV‐5749  1.27    

P‐0102A  148  149  1  MLV‐5750  1.69    

P‐0102A  149  150  1  MLV‐5751  8.99    

P‐0102A  150  151  1  MLV‐5752  3.97    

P‐0102A  151  152  1  MLV‐5753  1.38    

P‐0102A  152  153  1  MLV‐5754  1.46    

P‐0102A  153  154  1  MLV‐5755  1.43    

P‐0102A  154  155  1  MLV‐5757  2.89    

P‐0102A  155  156  1  MLV‐5758  3.13    

P‐0102A  156  157  1  MLV‐5759  3.49    

P‐0102A  157  158  1  MLV‐5760  9.17    

P‐0102A  158  159  1  MLV‐5761  3.23    

P‐0102A  159  160.5  1.5  MLV‐5762  1.99    

P‐0102A  160.5  162  1.5  MLV‐5763  2.31    

P‐0102A  166  167  1  MLV‐5769  2.59    

P‐0102A  167  168  1  MLV‐5771  1.64    

P‐0102A  177  178  1  MLV‐5781  1    

P‐0102A  180  181  1  MLV‐5784  2.62    

P‐0102A  186  187  1  MLV‐5791  1.75    

P‐0102A  188  189  1  MLV‐5793  1.5    

P‐0102A  189  190  1  MLV‐5794  4.97    

P‐0102A  190  191  1  MLV‐5795  1.21    

P‐0102A  193  194  1  MLV‐5798  2.12    

P‐0102A  194  195  1  MLV‐5799  5.96    

P‐0102A  198  199  1  MLV‐5802  3.48    

P‐0102A  199  200  1  MLV‐5803  2.44    

P‐0089A  175  176  1  MLV‐5298  7.03    

P‐0089A  178  180  2  MLV‐5302  1.19    

P‐0089A  180  181.5  1.5  MLV‐5303  2.4    



10 
 

P‐0089A  181.5  182.5  1  MLV‐5304  1.44    

P‐0089A  182.5  183.5  1  MLV‐5305  1.16    

P‐0089A  183.5  184.5  1  MLV‐5306  3.61    

P‐0089A  185.37  186.37  1  MLV‐5308  2.03    

P‐0089A  186.37  187.18  0.81  MLV‐5309  1.42    

P‐0089A  187.18  188.18  1  MLV‐5310  1.22    

P‐0089A  188.18  188.83  0.65  MLV‐5311  2.53    

P‐0089A  190.83  191.15  0.32  MLV‐5315  2.43    

P‐0089A  192.4  193.4  1  MLV‐5317  1.57    

P‐0089A  193.4  194.4  1  MLV‐5318  1.42    

P‐0089A  195.4  196  0.6  MLV‐5321  1.99    

P‐0089A  196  197  1  MLV‐5322  1.06    

P‐0089A  197  198  1  MLV‐5323  1.18    

P‐0089A  198  199  1  MLV‐5324  1.07    

P‐0089A  202  203  1  MLV‐5329  2.2    

P‐0089A  204  205  1  MLV‐5331  1.6  3.4 

P‐0089A  205  206.5  1.5  MLV‐5332  1.12  3.2 

P‐0005  103  104  1  MLV‐5361  12.8  73.6 

P‐0005  104  105  1  MLV‐5362  3.25  178 

P‐0005  105  106  1  MLV‐5363  3.37  38.9 

P‐0005  106  107  1  MLV‐5364  6.95  445 

P‐0005  107  108  1  MLV‐5365  5.01  341 

P‐0005  108  109  1  MLV‐5366  6.29  67.1 

P‐0005  109  110  1  MLV‐5367  5.06  63.7 

P‐0005  110  111  1  MLV‐5368  6.44  32.4 

P‐0005  111  112  1  MLV‐5369  3.45  22 

P‐0005  115  116  1  MLV‐5374  1.07  1.8 

P‐0005  118  119  1  MLV‐5378  2.23  0.9 

P‐0005  122  123  1  MLV‐5382  4.92  5.7 

P‐0005  124  125  1  MLV‐5385  1.36  2.2 

P‐0068A  115  116  1  MLV‐5426  12.4  10 

P‐0068A  116  117  1  MLV‐5427  1.49  1.4 

P‐0068A  155.5  156.5  1  MLV‐5454  1.41  1.5 

P‐0068A  157.5  158.5  1  MLV‐5456  4.93  3.5 

P‐0068A  158.5  160  1.5  MLV‐5458  1.95  7.7 

P‐0068A  160  162  2  MLV‐5459  2.42  74.3 

P‐0068A  162  164  2  MLV‐5460  1.96  25.3 

P‐0068A  164  166  2  MLV‐5461  1.51  3 

P‐0068A  166  167  1  MLV‐5463  1.94  67.8 

P‐0068A  167  168  1  MLV‐5464  1.25  13.8 

P‐0068A  170  171  1  MLV‐5467  1.24  0.7 
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P‐0068A  171  172  1  MLV‐5468  2.55  1.3 

P‐0068A  173  174  1  MLV‐5470  1.03  0.4 

P‐0106  160.5  161.5  1  MLV‐5512  25.3  113 

P‐0106  161.5  162.5  1  MLV‐5513  13.2  399 

P‐0106  162.5  163.5  1  MLV‐5514  24.9  506 

P‐0106  163.5  164.5  1  MLV‐5515  6.89  86 

P‐0106  164.5  165.5  1  MLV‐5516  20.8  622 

P‐0106  165.5  166.5  1  MLV‐5517  9.25  275 

P‐0106  166.5  167.5  1  MLV‐5518  10.2  165 

P‐0106  167.5  168.5  1  MLV‐5519  2.52  65.3 

P‐0106  169.5  170.5  1  MLV‐5522  3.56    

P‐0106  170.5  173.5  3  MLV‐5523  2.75    

P‐0106  173.5  174.5  1  MLV‐5524  2.63    

P‐0106  174.5  176.5  2  MLV‐5525  2.63    

P‐0106  182.5  184  1.5  MLV‐5529  2.37    

P‐0106  184  185.78  1.78  MLV‐5530  1.03    

P‐0106  188  189  1  MLV‐5534  2.18    

P‐0106  189  190  1  MLV‐5535  3.58    

P‐0042b  122  124  2  MLV‐6574  32.4    

P‐0042b  124  125  1  MLV‐6575  35.6    

P‐0042b  125  126  1  MLV‐6576  8.06    

P‐0042b  126  127  1  MLV‐6578  4.81    

P‐0042b  127  128  1  MLV‐6579  1.01    

P‐0042b  128  129  1  MLV‐6580  1.32    

P‐0042b  129  130  1  MLV‐6581  1.1    

P‐0042b  130  131  1  MLV‐6582  2.47    

P‐0042b  131  132  1  MLV‐6583  2.37    

P‐0042b  133  135  2  MLV‐6586  2.43    

P‐0042b  135  136  1  MLV‐6587  4.9    

P‐0042b  136  137  1  MLV‐6588  6.24    

P‐0042b  140  141  1  MLV‐6592  2.91    

P‐0042b  142  143  1  MLV‐6594  1.29    

P‐0042b  143  144  1  MLV‐6595  2.63    

P‐0042b  145  146  1  MLV‐6597  2.31    

P‐0042b  146  147  1  MLV‐6598  4.03    

P‐0042b  148  149  1  MLV‐6600  1.18    

P‐0042b  161  162  1  MLV‐6615  2.04    

P‐0042b  162  163  1  MLV‐6616  1.58    

P‐0042b  163  164  1  MLV‐6617  2.53    

P‐0042b  170  171  1  MLV‐6624  2.68    

P‐0042b  171  172  1  MLV‐6626  1.71    
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P‐0042b  172  173  1  MLV‐6627  3.74    

P‐0042b  173  174  1  MLV‐6628  1.37    

P‐0042b  180  181  1  MLV‐6635  3.52    

P‐0114  152  153  1  MLV‐5941  3  104 

P‐0114  153  154  1  MLV‐5942  2.6  85 

P‐0114  154  155  1  MLV‐5943  1.37  19.3 

P‐0114  155  156  1  MLV‐5944  2.39  171 

P‐0114  156  157  1  MLV‐5946  1.51  87.2 

P‐0114  157  158  1  MLV‐5947  1.24  15.6 

P‐0114  159  160  1  MLV‐5949  2.01  96 

P‐0114  160  161  1  MLV‐5950  1.65  12.1 

P‐0114  161  162  1  MLV‐5951  22  297 

P‐0114  162  163  1  MLV‐5952  33.8  240 

P‐0114  163  164  1  MLV‐5954  24.9  277 

P‐0114  164  167  3  MLV‐5955  2.61  8 

P‐0114  167  168  1  MLV‐5956  2.62  9.9 

P‐0114  168  169  1  MLV‐5957  1.21  1.8 

P‐0114  169  170  1  MLV‐5958  1.52  1 

P‐0114  173  174  1  MLV‐5962  2.62  6.2 

P‐0114  174  175  1  MLV‐5963  2.26  3.2 

P‐0114  175  176.5  1.5  MLV‐5964  1.91  7 

P‐0114  195  196  1  MLV‐5986  1.2  3.4 

P‐0114  196  197  1  MLV‐5987  1.44  3.7 

P‐0114  197  198  1  MLV‐5988  1.26  2.2 

P‐0114  200  201  1  MLV‐5991  1.01  1.2 

P‐0114  201  202  1  MLV‐5992  1.00  1.7 

P‐0114  203  204  1  MLV‐5994  2.96  1.6 

P‐0114  211  212  1  MLV‐6002  2.69  2.8 

P‐0114  212  213  1  MLV‐6003  2.18  1.3 

P‐0114  213  214  1  MLV‐6004  4.73  2.2 

P‐0114  214  215  1  MLV‐6006  1.55  1.2 

P‐0114  215  216  1  MLV‐6007  2.21  0.7 

P‐0114  216  217  1  MLV‐6008  1.14  2.1 

P‐0114  217  218  1  MLV‐6009  2.22  132 

P‐0114  218  219  1  MLV‐6011  2.8  1030 

P‐0114  219  220  1  MLV‐6012  2.02  190 

P‐0114  220  221  1  MLV‐6013  1.44  16 

P‐0114  221  222  1  MLV‐6014  1.46  41.9 

P‐0114  222  223  1  MLV‐6015  1.68  4.3 

P‐0114  223  224  1  MLV‐6016  1.59  1.6 

P‐0114  224  225  1  MLV‐6017  3.85  0.9 
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P‐0114  225  226  1  MLV‐6018  2.11  1.7 

P‐0114  226  226.9  0.9  MLV‐6019  1.43  1.7 

P‐0114  226.9  228  1.1  MLV‐6020  1.93  1.7 

P‐0005A  88  89  1  MLV‐6026  5.68  12.7 

P‐0005A  91  92.5  1.5  MLV‐6029  6.28  20.1 

P‐0005A  92.5  93.5  1  MLV‐6030  3.44  1.3 

P‐0005A  93.5  94.5  1  MLV‐6031  2.74  1.9 

P‐0005A  94.5  95.5  1  MLV‐6032  4.43  114 

P‐0005A  95.5  96.5  1  MLV‐6033  1.58  68.1 

P‐0005A  96.5  97.5  1  MLV‐6034  5.63  124 

P‐0005A  97.5  98.5  1  MLV‐6035  1.54  68.3 

P‐0005A  98.5  99.5  1  MLV‐6037  3.09  79.6 

P‐0005A  99.5  100.5  1  MLV‐6038  4.06  33.6 

P‐0005A  100.5  101.5  1  MLV‐6039  2.79  49.3 

P‐0005A  103.5  104.5  1  MLV‐6042  1.02  53.7 

P‐0005A  108.5  109.5  1  MLV‐6048  4.61  56.9 

P‐0005A  110.5  111.5  1  MLV‐6051  1.12  53.1 

P‐0005A  111.5  112.5  1  MLV‐6052  1.6  191 

P‐0005A  118.5  119.5  1  MLV‐6059  1.26  1.5 

P‐0085B  179  180  1  MLV‐6207  1.98  19.4 

P‐0085B  180  181  1  MLV‐6208  1.09  5 

P‐0085B  181  182  1  MLV‐6209  1.81  1 

P‐0085B  182  183  1  MLV‐6211  1.43  1.7 

P‐0085B  184  185  1  MLV‐6213  1.08  1.7 

P‐0085B  187  188  1  MLV‐6216  2.72  9.2 

P‐0085B  188  189  1  MLV‐6217  13.3  149 

P‐0085B  189  190  1  MLV‐6218  7.89  34.8 

P‐0085B  191  192  1  MLV‐6221  1.34  1.3 

P‐0085B  192  193  1  MLV‐6222  4.15  16.8 

P‐0085B  193  194  1  MLV‐6223  2.47  1.1 

P‐0085B  198  199  1  MLV‐6229  3.16  1.9 

P‐0085B  199  200  1  MLV‐6230  2.33  7.6 

P‐0085B  200  201  1  MLV‐6231  3.99  1.3 

P‐0085B  201  202  1  MLV‐6232  4.17  4 

P‐0085B  202  203  1  MLV‐6233  1.9  10 

P‐0046A  184  185  1  MLV‐5875  2.9  19.9 

P‐0046A  185  186  1  MLV‐5876  31.3  83.4 

P‐0046A  186  187  1  MLV‐5877  10.6  50.3 

P‐0046A  187  188  1  MLV‐5878  9.08  37.1 

P‐0046A  190  191  1  MLV‐5881  1.8  5.9 

P‐0046A  191  192  1  MLV‐5882  3.89  5.4 
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P‐0046A  192  193  1  MLV‐5883  4.57  6.5 

P‐0046A  193  194  1  MLV‐5884  4.02  62.7 

P‐0046A  194  195  1  MLV‐5886  2.48  90.6 

P‐0046A  195  196  1  MLV‐5887  3.47  5.4 

P‐0046A  196  197  1  MLV‐5888  3.29  8.1 

P‐0046A  197  198  1  MLV‐5889  3.07  4.4 

P‐0046A  198  199  1  MLV‐5891  2.29  13.7 

P‐0046A  199  200  1  MLV‐5892  2.66  50.3 

P‐0046A  200  201  1  MLV‐5893  1.83  3.2 

P‐0046A  201  202  1  MLV‐5894  1.11  2.7 

P‐0046A  202  203  1  MLV‐5895  2.38  3.7 

P‐0046A  203  204  1  MLV‐5896  2.39  4.8 

P‐0046A  205  206  1  MLV‐5898  1.42  10.7 

P‐0046A  217  218  1  MLV‐5911  1.9  26 

P‐0046A  218  219  1  MLV‐5912  2.1  6.3 

P‐0046A  219  220  1  MLV‐5913  2.22  3.5 

P‐0021A  218  219  1  MLV‐6280  3.9  26.5 

P‐0021A  219  220  1  MLV‐6281  4.14  35.6 

P‐0021A  220  221  1  MLV‐6282  2.96  24.7 

P‐0021A  221  222  1  MLV‐6283  5.11  4.6 

P‐0021A  222  223  1  MLV‐6285  2.97  5.3 

P‐0021A  223  224  1  MLV‐6286  1.81  5.3 

P‐0021A  224  225  1  MLV‐6287  1.22  1 

P‐0021A  225  226  1  MLV‐6288  1.31  0.7 

P‐0021A  226  227  1  MLV‐6289  1.64  1.3 

P‐0021A  227  228  1  MLV‐6291  1.57  1 

P‐0021A  228  229  1  MLV‐6292  1.61  1.9 

P‐0021A  229  230  1  MLV‐6293  1.25  1.3 

P‐0021A  241  242  1  MLV‐6306  1.05  0.5 

P‐0021A  242  243  1  MLV‐6307  4.98  1.3 

P‐0021A  244  245  1  MLV‐6309  4.34  2.1 

P‐0021A  245  246  1  MLV‐6310  2.47  1.4 

P‐0021A  247  248  1  MLV‐6312  2.42  3.9 

P‐0021A  248  249  1  MLV‐6313  1.33  2.2 

P‐0021A  249  250  1  MLV‐6314  1.36  2.6 

P‐0021A  252  253  1  MLV‐6317  7.33  1.7 

P‐0021A  253  254  1  MLV‐6318  2.59  1.7 

P‐0021A  254  255  1  MLV‐6319  2.68  0.9 

P‐0021A  255  256  1  MLV‐6320  3.59  1.9 

P‐0021A  256  257  1  MLV‐6321  2.86  2.1 

P‐0021A  257  258  1  MLV‐6322  3.66  20.9 
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P‐0025A  184  185  1  MLV‐6389  1.3  2.7 

P‐0025A  187  188  1  MLV‐6392  1  2.2 

P‐0025A  188  189  1  MLV‐6393  1.17  2.2 

P‐0025A  218  219  1  MLV‐6409  1.71  0.15 

P‐0025A  219  220  1  MLV‐6411  1.13  0.3 

P‐0025A  230  231  1  MLV‐6422  3.36  18.2 

P‐0025A  231  232  1  MLV‐6424  1.28  7.8 

P‐0025A  232  233  1  MLV‐6426  5.88  20.8 

P‐0025A  233  235  2  MLV‐6427  3.72  22.5 

P‐0025A  235  239  4  MLV‐6428  15.6  49.3 

P‐0025A  239  242  3  MLV‐6429  3.88  19.6 

P‐0025A  242  243  1  MLV‐6430  1.83  2.4 

P‐0025A  243  244  1  MLV‐6431  1.59  25.8 

P‐0025A  244  245  1  MLV‐6432  1.3  1.7 

P‐0025A  245  246  1  MLV‐6433  1.98  1.6 

P‐0025A  246  247  1  MLV‐6434  4.02  1.6 

P‐0025A  247  248  1  MLV‐6435  1.56  1.5 

P‐0025A  249  250  1  MLV‐6437  1.57  3.4 

P‐0025A  251  252  1  MLV‐6439  1.57  1.9 

P‐0025A  252  253  1  MLV‐6440  1.2  2.9 

P‐0025A  253  254  1  MLV‐6441  1.42  1.7 

P‐0025A  254  255  1  MLV‐6442  2.91  5.2 

P‐0025A  255  256  1  MLV‐6443  4.18  2.9 

P‐0025A  256  257  1  MLV‐6444  6.25  3.9 

P‐0025A  257  258  1  MLV‐6446  1.1  8.1 

P‐0025A  273  274  1  MLV‐6463  1.93  1.2 

P‐0025A  280  281  1  MLV‐6472  1.51  1 

P‐0081  181  182  1  MLV‐6646  4.51  3.7 

P‐0081  183  184  1  MLV‐6648  1.07  9.9 

P‐0081  184  185  1  MLV‐6649  1.55  5.9 

P‐0081  185  186  1  MLV‐6651  1.14  6.8 

P‐0081  187  188  1  MLV‐6653  1.47  4.5 

P‐0081  188  189  1  MLV‐6655  1.82  19.4 

P‐0081  189  190  1  MLV‐6656  4.27  71.7 

P‐0081  192  193  1  MLV‐6659  2.07  60.9 

P‐0081  197  198  1  MLV‐6664  1.11  6.2 

P‐0081  198  199  1  MLV‐6666  3.62  25.3 

P‐0081  199  200  1  MLV‐6667  2.41  6.1 

P‐0081  200  201  1  MLV‐6668  1.61  5.4 

P‐0137  76  77  1  MLV‐6697  1.72    

P‐0137  77  78  1  MLV‐6698  7.22    
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P‐0137  78  79  1  MLV‐6700  9.98    

P‐0137  81  82  1  MLV‐6703  2.74    

P‐0137  82  83  1  MLV‐6704  1.58    

P‐0137  83  84  1  MLV‐6706  1.59    

P‐0137  103  104  1  MLV‐6727  4.13    

P‐0137  105  106  1  MLV‐6729  2.01    

P‐0137  106  107  1  MLV‐6731  4.48    

P‐0138  11  12  1  MLV‐6758  1    

P‐0138  27.5  28.5  1  MLV‐6767  2.29    

P‐0139  22  23.5  1.5  MLV‐6781  1.57    

P‐0139  23.5  24.5  1  MLV‐6782  1.09    

P‐0139  26.5  27.5  1  MLV‐6786  1.99    

P‐0139  29.5  30.5  1  MLV‐6790  1.29    

P‐0140  125.5  127  1.5  MLV‐6869  1.8    

P‐0140  128.5  130  1.5  MLV‐6871  1.19    

P‐0155  19  20  1  MLV‐6894  7.32    

P‐0155  20  21  1  MLV‐6896  1.18    

P‐0164  19  20  1  MLV‐6924  1.36    

P‐0164  23  24  1  MLV‐6929  21.7    

P‐0163  30  32  2  MLV‐6943  1.74    

